
3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 602 Möller, Stefan TSV Niederelsungen M4084 1 1 9 : 2 3 , 9 0 
2 591 Bänsch Torres, Martin TSV Niederelsungen MS10 1 1 9 : 3 1 , 3 0 
3 613 Kräck, Tobias LaufTeam Kassel M4080 2 1 9 : 5 4 , 9 0 
4 603 Brede, Noam ACT Kassel MJ08 1 2 0 : 2 4 , 5 0 
5 599 Buchenau, Rolf LG Alheimer Rotenburg M4075 3 2 0 : 2 6 , 5 0 
6 604 Krause, Elija ACT Kassel MJ08 2 2 0 : 3 9 , 8 0 
7 620 Lesser, Moritz LaufTeam Kassel M2003 1 2 1 : 1 8 , 9 0 
8 597 Wanke, Finn LaufTeam Kassel MS11 2 2 1 : 3 3 , 8 0 
9 789 Becker, Lasse LSG Kassel MS12 3 2 1 : 4 8 , 2 0 

10 623 Schröder, Roland KSV Baunatal M5069 1 2 2 : 1 1 , 2 0 
11 600 Garthof, Jens FTSV Heckershausen M4083 4 2 2 : 5 3 , 0 0 
12 501 König, Matthias TSV Geismar M3089 1 2 2 : 5 5 , 6 0 
13 607 Butkiewicz, Piotr M3085 2 2 3 : 2 7 , 2 0 
14 624 Lattek, Ulli KSV Baunatal M5073 2 2 3 : 3 1 , 2 0 
15 589 Behle, Sönke TSV Niederelsungen MS10 4 2 3 : 3 1 , 9 0 
16 630 Mey, Lennart Alexander RVFG MS10 5 2 3 : 5 3 , 7 0 
17 605 Krause, Stephan M4077 5 2 4 : 1 5 , 6 0 
18 631 Naumann, Lisa KSV Baunatal WS09 1 2 4 : 2 7 , 3 0 
19 785 Franzke, Jan LSG Kassel M5066 3 2 4 : 4 3 , 4 0 
20 590 Behle, Fenja TSV Niederelsungen WS13 2 2 4 : 4 7 , 5 0 
21 612 Sippel, Fred LG Vellmar M6063 1 2 4 : 5 3 , 9 0 
22 596 Altmann, Marius LT Hofgeismar M3089 3 2 4 : 5 9 , 6 0 
23 611 Düring, Friederike ACT Kassel W3087 1 2 5 : 0 6 , 6 0 
24 642 Herrmann, Sven Ahnatal M4078 6 2 5 : 1 2 , 0 0 
25 787 Rau, Florian TSV Fürstenwald M3090 4 2 5 : 1 5 , 5 0 
26 639 Pelz, Pierre TSV Fürstenwald M4081 7 2 5 : 2 2 , 5 0 
27 633 Franz, Markus LG Vellmar M5069 4 2 5 : 3 7 , 5 0 
28 625 Meyer, Andrea KSV Baunatal W4078 1 2 5 : 4 1 , 0 0 
29 647 Kul, Sascha TSV Fürstenwald M4075 8 2 5 : 4 3 , 2 0 
30 627 Krüger, Miriam LG Vellmar W3085 2 2 5 : 5 7 , 1 0 
31 609 Dreyer, Matthias TSG Wilhelmshöhe M5074 5 2 5 : 5 8 , 5 0 
32 646 Weber, Jonas M4079 9 2 5 : 5 9 , 2 0 
33 593 Liermann, Olga W4081 2 2 6 : 2 1 , 4 0 
34 592 Liermann, Steffen M4075 10 2 6 : 2 4 , 4 0 
35 640 Pelz, Patrick TSV Fürstenwald M4078 11 2 6 : 3 2 , 0 0 
36 867 Mitze, Nils M3091 5 2 6 : 3 5 , 9 0 
37 626 Vienna, Kerstin LG Vellmar W4079 3 2 6 : 4 6 , 3 0 
38 649 Weber, Justus RVFG MS11 6 2 6 : 4 9 , 1 0 
39 587 Torres Minoves, Alicia TSV Niederelsungen W5074 1 2 7 : 0 9 , 3 0 
40 632 Bäcker, Tanja W5073 2 2 7 : 2 3 , 5 0 
41 648 Kuhn, Nele RVFG WS09 3 2 7 : 2 6 , 5 0 
42 629 Peter, Bodo RSC Fuldabrück M7053 1 2 7 : 3 7 , 7 0 
43 598 Buchenau, Charlotte LG Alheimer Rotenburg WS10 4 2 7 : 4 6 , 9 0 
44 635 Prill, Markus M6064 2 2 8 : 1 3 , 7 0 
45 594 Täger, Markus TSV Niederelsungen M5068 6 2 8 : 1 9 , 9 0 
46 788 Böe, Laura RVFG W3094 3 2 8 : 3 0 , 6 0 
47 606 Szast, Joanna W4084 4 2 8 : 3 5 , 5 0 
48 588 Kistner, Günter TSV Geismar M6056 3 2 8 : 4 1 , 8 0 
49 650 Weber, Nora RVFG WS10 5 2 8 : 4 8 , 2 0 
50 615 Jockers, Jan Michael MKC Münden MJ08 3 2 9 : 0 5 , 7 0 
51 637 Schmidt, Ulrike W3093 4 2 9 : 0 7 , 0 0 
52 641 Jenner, Meike W3092 5 2 9 : 0 8 , 8 0 
53 644 Frais, Ludmila W4084 5 2 9 : 1 4 , 8 0 
54 645 Schneider, Richard M4076 12 2 9 : 1 7 , 8 0 
55 601 Jacobs, Torsten LG Vellmar M5072 7 2 9 : 3 2 , 4 0 
56 829 Becker, Katharin LSG Kassel W3087 6 2 9 : 3 8 , 2 0 
57 617 Lelewell, Thore MKC Münden MS13 7 2 9 : 4 7 , 5 0 
58 616 Goebel, Sara MKC Münden WS11 6 3 0 : 1 4 , 6 0 
59 783 John, Jakob RVFG MS10 8 3 0 : 4 1 , 2 0 
60 610 Jäschke, Sandra LG Vellmar W5072 3 3 0 : 4 4 , 0 0 
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3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 634 Hinrichs, Christa W6064 1 3 0 : 4 6 , 1 0 
62 622 Vitt, Doris LG Vellmar W5071 4 3 1 : 1 0 , 4 0 
63 628 Engel, Heike LG Vellmar W5069 5 3 1 : 1 6 , 0 0 
64 845 von Eichstedt, Lioba WJ05 1 3 2 : 1 1 , 4 0 
65 608 Fischer, Margita LG Vellmar W6064 2 3 2 : 3 0 , 1 0 
66 618 Dingerkus, Peter Warburger SV 1884 M6061 4 3 2 : 4 6 , 7 0 
67 868 Vizza, Kamila W4079 6 3 3 : 3 5 , 0 0 
68 786 Bergmann, Sabine LaufTeam Kassel W5066 6 3 3 : 4 5 , 3 0 
69 784 John, Moritz RVFG MS12 9 3 4 : 0 0 , 0 0 
70 638 Neumann, Ralf TSV Fürstenwald M6064 5 3 4 : 0 3 , 0 0 
71 839 Rybczyk, Kirsten LT Hofgeismar W5071 7 3 4 : 0 6 , 2 0 
72 866 Wieringa, Meike Anne W5067 8 3 4 : 0 7 , 2 0 
73 595 Osman, Helmut LG Vellmar M6058 6 3 5 : 1 0 , 8 0 
74 636 Degenhardt, Nora RVFG WS09 7 3 5 : 3 6 , 5 0 
75 621 Küllmer, Niklas RVFG MJ08 4 3 6 : 3 1 , 0 0 
76 619 Offer, Christian LC Marathon Rotenburg M5066 8 3 6 : 5 9 , 0 0 
77 614 Ehlert, Karin KSV Baunatal W6061 3 3 9 : 0 5 , 1 0 

- 643 Bachmann, Thomas M5071 - - 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  MS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 591 Bänsch Torres, Martin TSV Niederelsungen MS10 1 1 9 : 3 1 , 3 0 
2 597 Wanke, Finn LaufTeam Kassel MS11 2 2 1 : 3 3 , 8 0 
3 789 Becker, Lasse LSG Kassel MS12 3 2 1 : 4 8 , 2 0 
4 589 Behle, Sönke TSV Niederelsungen MS10 4 2 3 : 3 1 , 9 0 
5 630 Mey, Lennart Alexander RVFG MS10 5 2 3 : 5 3 , 7 0 
6 649 Weber, Justus RVFG MS11 6 2 6 : 4 9 , 1 0 
7 617 Lelewell, Thore MKC Münden MS13 7 2 9 : 4 7 , 5 0 
8 783 John, Jakob RVFG MS10 8 3 0 : 4 1 , 2 0 
9 784 John, Moritz RVFG MS12 9 3 4 : 0 0 , 0 0 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  WS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 631 Naumann, Lisa KSV Baunatal WS09 1 2 4 : 2 7 , 3 0 
2 590 Behle, Fenja TSV Niederelsungen WS13 2 2 4 : 4 7 , 5 0 
3 648 Kuhn, Nele RVFG WS09 3 2 7 : 2 6 , 5 0 
4 598 Buchenau, Charlotte LG Alheimer Rotenburg WS10 4 2 7 : 4 6 , 9 0 
5 650 Weber, Nora RVFG WS10 5 2 8 : 4 8 , 2 0 
6 616 Goebel, Sara MKC Münden WS11 6 3 0 : 1 4 , 6 0 
7 636 Degenhardt, Nora RVFG WS09 7 3 5 : 3 6 , 5 0 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  MJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 603 Brede, Noam ACT Kassel MJ08 1 2 0 : 2 4 , 5 0 
2 604 Krause, Elija ACT Kassel MJ08 2 2 0 : 3 9 , 8 0 
3 615 Jockers, Jan Michael MKC Münden MJ08 3 2 9 : 0 5 , 7 0 
4 621 Küllmer, Niklas RVFG MJ08 4 3 6 : 3 1 , 0 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  WJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 845 von Eichstedt, Lioba WJ05 1 3 2 : 1 1 , 4 0 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 620 Lesser, Moritz LaufTeam Kassel M2003 1 2 1 : 1 8 , 9 0 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 501 König, Matthias TSV Geismar M3089 1 2 2 : 5 5 , 6 0 
2 607 Butkiewicz, Piotr M3085 2 2 3 : 2 7 , 2 0 
3 596 Altmann, Marius LT Hofgeismar M3089 3 2 4 : 5 9 , 6 0 
4 787 Rau, Florian TSV Fürstenwald M3090 4 2 5 : 1 5 , 5 0 
5 867 Mitze, Nils M3091 5 2 6 : 3 5 , 9 0 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  W30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 611 Düring, Friederike ACT Kassel W3087 1 2 5 : 0 6 , 6 0 
2 627 Krüger, Miriam LG Vellmar W3085 2 2 5 : 5 7 , 1 0 
3 788 Böe, Laura RVFG W3094 3 2 8 : 3 0 , 6 0 
4 637 Schmidt, Ulrike W3093 4 2 9 : 0 7 , 0 0 
5 641 Jenner, Meike W3092 5 2 9 : 0 8 , 8 0 
6 829 Becker, Katharin LSG Kassel W3087 6 2 9 : 3 8 , 2 0 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 602 Möller, Stefan TSV Niederelsungen M4084 1 1 9 : 2 3 , 9 0 
2 613 Kräck, Tobias LaufTeam Kassel M4080 2 1 9 : 5 4 , 9 0 
3 599 Buchenau, Rolf LG Alheimer Rotenburg M4075 3 2 0 : 2 6 , 5 0 
4 600 Garthof, Jens FTSV Heckershausen M4083 4 2 2 : 5 3 , 0 0 
5 605 Krause, Stephan M4077 5 2 4 : 1 5 , 6 0 
6 642 Herrmann, Sven Ahnatal M4078 6 2 5 : 1 2 , 0 0 
7 639 Pelz, Pierre TSV Fürstenwald M4081 7 2 5 : 2 2 , 5 0 
8 647 Kul, Sascha TSV Fürstenwald M4075 8 2 5 : 4 3 , 2 0 
9 646 Weber, Jonas M4079 9 2 5 : 5 9 , 2 0 

10 592 Liermann, Steffen M4075 10 2 6 : 2 4 , 4 0 
11 640 Pelz, Patrick TSV Fürstenwald M4078 11 2 6 : 3 2 , 0 0 
12 645 Schneider, Richard M4076 12 2 9 : 1 7 , 8 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  W40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 625 Meyer, Andrea KSV Baunatal W4078 1 2 5 : 4 1 , 0 0 
2 593 Liermann, Olga W4081 2 2 6 : 2 1 , 4 0 
3 626 Vienna, Kerstin LG Vellmar W4079 3 2 6 : 4 6 , 3 0 
4 606 Szast, Joanna W4084 4 2 8 : 3 5 , 5 0 
5 644 Frais, Ludmila W4084 5 2 9 : 1 4 , 8 0 
6 868 Vizza, Kamila W4079 6 3 3 : 3 5 , 0 0 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 623 Schröder, Roland KSV Baunatal M5069 1 2 2 : 1 1 , 2 0 
2 624 Lattek, Ulli KSV Baunatal M5073 2 2 3 : 3 1 , 2 0 
3 785 Franzke, Jan LSG Kassel M5066 3 2 4 : 4 3 , 4 0 
4 633 Franz, Markus LG Vellmar M5069 4 2 5 : 3 7 , 5 0 
5 609 Dreyer, Matthias TSG Wilhelmshöhe M5074 5 2 5 : 5 8 , 5 0 
6 594 Täger, Markus TSV Niederelsungen M5068 6 2 8 : 1 9 , 9 0 
7 601 Jacobs, Torsten LG Vellmar M5072 7 2 9 : 3 2 , 4 0 
8 619 Offer, Christian LC Marathon Rotenburg M5066 8 3 6 : 5 9 , 0 0 
- 643 Bachmann, Thomas M5071 - - 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  W50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 587 Torres Minoves, Alicia TSV Niederelsungen W5074 1 2 7 : 0 9 , 3 0 
2 632 Bäcker, Tanja W5073 2 2 7 : 2 3 , 5 0 
3 610 Jäschke, Sandra LG Vellmar W5072 3 3 0 : 4 4 , 0 0 
4 622 Vitt, Doris LG Vellmar W5071 4 3 1 : 1 0 , 4 0 
5 628 Engel, Heike LG Vellmar W5069 5 3 1 : 1 6 , 0 0 
6 786 Bergmann, Sabine LaufTeam Kassel W5066 6 3 3 : 4 5 , 3 0 
7 839 Rybczyk, Kirsten LT Hofgeismar W5071 7 3 4 : 0 6 , 2 0 
8 866 Wieringa, Meike Anne W5067 8 3 4 : 0 7 , 2 0 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 612 Sippel, Fred LG Vellmar M6063 1 2 4 : 5 3 , 9 0 
2 635 Prill, Markus M6064 2 2 8 : 1 3 , 7 0 
3 588 Kistner, Günter TSV Geismar M6056 3 2 8 : 4 1 , 8 0 
4 618 Dingerkus, Peter Warburger SV 1884 M6061 4 3 2 : 4 6 , 7 0 
5 638 Neumann, Ralf TSV Fürstenwald M6064 5 3 4 : 0 3 , 0 0 
6 595 Osman, Helmut LG Vellmar M6058 6 3 5 : 1 0 , 8 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  W60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 634 Hinrichs, Christa W6064 1 3 0 : 4 6 , 1 0 
2 608 Fischer, Margita LG Vellmar W6064 2 3 2 : 3 0 , 1 0 
3 614 Ehlert, Karin KSV Baunatal W6061 3 3 9 : 0 5 , 1 0 

3. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  12.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M70
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 629 Peter, Bodo RSC Fuldabrück M7053 1 2 7 : 3 7 , 7 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.


